

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-6419, Version: 1

PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment Number: 6

Source of Funding: Special Purpose Fund 11326

Explanation of Amendment: This amendment is tied to the OCJ Domestic Violence Operation amendment. The purpose of this amendment is to reflect the expenditure increase within the special purpose fund 11326:Adult Probation Service Fee which is necessary to reimburse the Chief Judge's operating budget to allow for the expansion of the Domestic Violence court operation.

Budgetary Unit: 11326 - Adult Probation Service Fund

Comments:

Details of the amendment are attached.